

SLP(C)No. 22325 OF 2001

ITEM No.27

Court No. 8

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.22325/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 08/10/2001 in CMA 3040/01
in W.P.No.3194(M/S)/2001 (Old No.15766/87) of the High Court of
Uttranchal at Nainital)

BASANT KUMAR SHARMA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

RENT CONTROL & EVICTION OFFICER & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer
for interim relief)

Date : 09/01/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.B. SHAH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner (s)

Mr.B.D. Sharma,Adv. (N/P)

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Recalled after pass over.

None appears for the petitioner. Hence the special
leave petition is dismissed for non-prosecution.

.SP1

(Vijay Kumar Sharma)
Court Master

(K.K. Chadha)
Court Master