

\214
SLP(C)No. 22325 OF 2001
ITEM No.23

Court No. 6

SECTION XI
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.22325/2001

(From the Judgment/order dated 08.10.2001 in Civil Misc. Appln.
No.3040/1987 in Writ Petition No.3194/2001, of the High Court
of Uttaranchal at Nainital)

BASANT KUMAR SHARMA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

RENT CONTROL & EVICTION OFFICER & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer
for interim relief)

Date : 07/05/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.B. SHAH
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

For Petitioner (s) Mr. N. Vyas, Adv.
Mr. S.N. Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Atul Wadera, Adv.
Mr. B.D. Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Anwarat Sharma, Adv.
Mr. M.P. Shorawala, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.....R
.SP2

To be placed after the service of notice is complete.
In the meantime, the parties are directed to maintain
status quo qua the suit property.

.SP1

(A.S. Bisht)
Court Master

(K.K. Chadha)
Court Master